INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME

Forty-Niner Ridge (Delaware), SW

2. LEASE NAME

Poker Lake Unit #137

3. OPERATOR
Bass Enternrises Production Co.

4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midland, tx. 79702

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec. 32, T-23-S, R-30-E, Eddy N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of I14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)
326 3.26 0.25 0.44 1.43 1.43
617 2.91 1.00 1.75 5.09 6.52
1115 4.98 0.75 1.31 6.52 13.04
1615 5.00 1.00 1.75 8.75 21.79
2096 4.81 0.75 1.31 6.30 28.09
2585 498 2.00 3.49 17.38 45 47
3074 4.89 2.50 4.36 21.32 66.79
3440 3.66 2.25 3.93 14.38 81.17
3995 5.55 1.00 1.75 9.71 90.88
4432 4.37 1.25 2.18 9.52 100.40
4927 4.95 1.00 175 8.66 109.06
5421 494 1.00 1.75 8.64 117.70
5864 4.43 0.75 1.31 5.80 123.50
6285 421 1.00 1.75 7.36 130.86
6747 462 1.00 1.75 8.08 138.94
7212 4.65 125 2.18 10.13 149.07
7442 2.30 1.50 2.62 6.02 155.09
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 7442 feet = 155.09 feet.
inclination measurements were made in : Tubing D Casing D Open Hole Ia Drill Pipe
, N/ :
J. Do K. q0dbe

=

ature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Signature of Authorized Representative
Tami L, Wilber, Production _Clerk

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Bass Enterprises Production Co.

Name of Company Name of Company

Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone (915) 683-2277
Area Code Area Code

Certified By Date 9’/ Dﬂ / 97




